P-TO220-3-1
P-TO252-3-1
P-TO263-3-1
Low-Drop Voltage Regulator  TLE 4274
Semiconductor Group 1 1998-11-01
Features
• Output voltage tolerance ≤ ± 4 %
• Low-drop voltage

is short-circuit proof and incorporates temperature
protection that disables the IC at over temperature.
Type Ordering Code Package
TLE 4274 V10 Q67000-A9258 P-TO220-3-1
TLE 4274 V85 Q67000-A9257 P-TO220-3-1
TLE 4274 V50 Q67000-A9256 P-TO220-3-1
TLE 4274 D V50 Q67006-A9331 P-TO252-3-1
TLE 4274 G V10 Q67006-A9261 P-TO263-3-1
TLE 4274 G V50 Q67006-A9259 P-TO263-3-1
TLE 4274 G V85 Q67006-A9260 P-TO263-3-1
Dimensioning Information on External Components
The input capacitor CI is necessary for compensating line influences. Using a resistor of
approx. 1 Ω in series with CI, the oscillating of input inductivity and input capacitance can
be damped. The output capacitor CQ is necessary for the stability of the regulation circuit.